error, with resolution to authorize the same : 

Applications have been made, as per statement herewith, for the refund of Croton water rent 
paid in error ; the applications are severally approved by Commissioner of Public Works, and the 
amounts so paid, as per statement herewith, three hundred and six dollars and fifteen cents ($306.15), 
has been deposited in the City Treasury to credit of the Sinking Fund for the Payment of Interest 
on the City Debt. 

I. S. BARRETT, General Bookkeeper. 

The Comptroller presented the following application of Jacob DuBois and others for a release

[...]

Seidenberg 	  8 oo 
Mrs. Jane E. Rodgers 	  7 oo 
Cyrus Clark 	  20 00 
A. W. Lunge 	  5 oo 

$3C6  15 

Resolved, That a warrant, payable from the " Sinking Fund for the Payment of Interest on the 
City Debt," be drawn in favor of the Chamberlain for the sum of three hundred and six dollars and 
fifteen cents ($306.15), for deposit in the City Treasury to credit of " Croton Water Rent-Refund-
ing Account," for refunding erroneous payments of Croton water rents, as per statement herewith. 

Which resolution was unanimously adopted. 

FIRE DEPARTMENT. 

HEADQUARTERS FIRE DEPARTMENT, }